
 

Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality 
  
 
 
    Cnr 2nd Avenue  
    Grobler and Barlow Street 
 

 
 
 

   

INVITATION TO BID / TENDER: 
 

These are subject to the PPPFA as amended and the Preferential Procurement Regulations 2017 and the General Conditions 
of Contract and, if applicable, to any special conditions of contract. The 80/20 points system will be used for Bids below R 
50,000,000.00 and 90/10 for Bids above R50, 000,000.00.  

Tender 
Number 

Description Requirements  Compulsory 
Briefing Session  

Non-Refundable 
Bid Document 
Fee 

Closing Date and 
Time 

EMLM 

14/2023  

 

APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE 

PROVIDER FOR: PROCUREMENT 

OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

HARDWARE PERIPHERALS FOR A 

PERIOD OF THREE YEARS (AS 

AND WHEN REQUIRED) 

 
CIPC 
Abridged 
Certificate for 
Annual 
returns 

 
N/A 

 
R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender portal 

 
Friday: 
30 September 
2022  
@11:00 am 
 
Box : 1 

 

EMLM 
15/2023 

 

 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND 

OFFLOADING OF 7 (SEVEN) 5.5 M3 

STEEL SKIP BINS 

NB: Bidding Condition: Only locally 
produced or locally manufactured steel 
products with a minimum of 100% 
threshold for local production and 
content will be considered 

 
CIPC 
Abridged 
Certificate for 
Annual 
returns 
 
 

 
N/A 

 
R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender portal 

 
Friday: 
09 September 
2022  
@11:00 am 
 
Box : 1 

EMLM 

16/2023 

 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND 

INSTALLATION OF SWING/ 

CONCRETE LITTER BINS WITHIN 

THE JURISDICTION OF ELIAS 

MOTSOALEDI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

NB: Bidding Condition: Only locally 

produced or locally manufactured 

steel products with a minimum of 

100% threshold for local production 

and content will be considered 

 
CIPC 
Abridged 
Certificate for 
Annual 
returns 

 
N/A 

 
R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender portal 

 
Friday: 
09 September 
2022  
@11:00 am 
 
Box : 1 

 

EMLM 

17/2023 

 

 
UPGRADING OF NYAKURANE 
INTERNAL ACCESS ROAD 
 

 
CIDB 
GRADING 
6CE or 
HIGHER 

 
Tuesday  
13 September 2022 
  
Time: 11h00 
 
Venue: Fleet 
Centre / Workshop 
5 Eind Street  
Groblersdal  

 
R1500.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender portal 

 
Friday: 
30 September 
2022  
@11:00 am 
 
Box : 1 

 

EMLM 

18/2023 

 
UPGRADING OF MOTETEMA INTERNAL 
STREET PHASE 2 
 

 
CIDB 
GRADING 
5CE or 
HIGHER  

 
Tuesday  
13 September 2022 
Time: 11h00 
Venue: Fleet 
Centre / Workshop 
5 Eind Street  
Groblersdal  

 
R1500.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender portal 

 
Friday: 
30 September 
2022  
@11:00 am 
 
Box : 1 

 

 

P.O. Box 48 Phone: (013) 262 3056/7/8/9  

Groblersdal, 0470 Fax: (013) 262 2547 / 2886 / 2893 

 

Our Ref:                                      Correspond with the Municipal Manager 

Ons Verw:  8/1/1                     Korrespondeer met die Munisipale Bestuurder 



 
Terms of reference shall be available for free at www.etenders.gov.za / www.eliasmotsoaledi.gov.za from the 26 August 2022 @ 10:00 
am or collected at 02 Grobler Avenue Groblersdal at the cost indicated above.  
 
The functionality criterion is as follows per project and further explained in the bid document: 

Tender No Tender Description Functionality Criterion and Weighing: Total 
Points 

Minimum 
qualifying 
Points  

EMLM 17/2023 Upgrading of Nyakurane Internal Access 
Road 

Company Experience = 50; Key Personnel = 20; Bank 
Rating = 10; Plant & Equipment = 20 

100 70  

EMLM 18/2023 Upgrading of Motetema Internal Street 
Phase 2 
 

Company Experience = 50; Key Personnel = 20; Bank 
Rating = 10; Plant & Equipment = 20 

100 70 

 
For any related enquiries to procurement of Terms of reference, please contact Mr. V.E Masilela @ Tel: 013 262 3056, Finance 
Department and for technical enquiries for EMLM 14/2023 please contact (Information Security Officer) Mr. B Mashao @ Tel: 013 262 
3056 or bmashao@emlm.gov.za, EMLM 15/2023 & EMLM 16/2023 (Manager: Environmental) Ms. M Mokhulwane @ Tel: 013 262 
3056 or mmokhulwane@emlm.gov.za, EMLM 17//2023 & EMLM 18/2023 (Manager: PMU) Mr. F Debeila @ Tel: 013 262 3056 or 
fdebeila@emlm.gov.za  

 
The council reserves the right to accept either the whole or part of any Bid, or not to appoint at all. Faxes or e-mail are not acceptable. 
 
Tenders will be received as per the dates stated above and must be enclosed in a sealed envelope, bearing the applicable Tender heading, 
and Tender number, as well as the closing time and due date, and must be placed in the TENDER BOX at main Municipal Building at 02 
Grobler Avenue Groblersdal, in which bids will be open at the time indicated in public. 

 
  

M.M KGWALE         
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

http://www.etenders.gov.za/
http://www.elias/
mailto:bmashao@emlm.gov.za
mailto:mmokhulwane@emlm.gov.za
mailto:fdebeila@emlm.gov.za

